
PLANHOLDERS LIST

Project Number and Name: 22.22.2 Eastside Fire Station Seismic Grant Upgrade

Bid Opening Time and Date:  June 24, 2pm

Bid Opening Location: Virtual, See Advertisement for Bid
Deposit Amount: $100 Architect's Estimate: $ $1.5 mil

Company Name Category Contact Person Email Phone

OWNER
City of Coos Bay

O
w

ne
r Jeff Adkins, Fire

Chief
jadkins@coosbayor.gov 541.269.1191 x3301

DESIGN TEAM
HGE ARCHITECTS, Inc.

Ar
ch

ite
ct

/ P
ro

je
ct

M
an

ag
er Joseph Slack joeslack@hge1.com 541.269.1166

Double E Engineering

El
ec

. E
ng

.

Greg Pride greg@ee-engineering.com 541.294.0587

PRIME / GENERAL CONTRACTORS (GC)
Apex Mechanical GC Maime Lipe estimating@apexmechanical.org 360.666.8735

CBConst.US GC Troy Farewll troy@cbconst.us 541.263.4555

DSL Builders GC Kyle Kuttler kylek@DSL-Builders.com 458.324.1095

H3 General Contractors GC Tony Hansen tony@h3generalcontractor.com 541.391.7321

Inline Commercial
Construction

GC brandonf@inline-cc.com 503.519.1531

Ordell Construction GC Kris Vannett bids@ordellconstruction.com 541.747.8734

Richards Remodeling GC Ryan Beairstu chris@richardsremodeling.com 541.291.6400

Scott Partney Construction GC Scott Partney scott@partneyconstruction.net 541.756.7060
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PLANHOLDERS LIST

SUBCONTRACTORS (SUB) / SUPPLIERS (SUPP)
3 Kings Environmental Su

b Ann Christian estimating@3kingsinc.com 360.666.5464

Condon-Johnson and
Associates

Su
b Alex Zubrow azumbrow@condon-johnson.com 724.831.4409

Kyle Electric Su
b Chuck Leep chuck@kyleelectric.com 541.808.7267

Lindstrom Const Su
b Joe Prater j.lindstromconstruction@gmail.com 360.448.3749

M4 Electric Su
b Niq Brening jon@m4electric.com 541.297.0927

Ram Jackwest Su
b Kyle Gilmore kyle@ramjackwest.com 541.684.9033

Tri-County Plumbing Su
b Wes Plummer wes@tri-countyplumbing.com 541.290.8723
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PLANHOLDERS LIST

PLAN EXCHANGES (Exch)
DJC Plan Center

Ex
ch Plan Room plancenter@DJCOregon.com 503-274-0624

Seattle DJC
Ex

ch plans@djc.com 206-622-8272

Builders Exchange of
Washington, Inc. Ex

ch Production Dept. production@bxwa.com 425-258-1303

Eugene Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Jeremy Moritz info@ebe.org 541-484-5331

Plan Center Northwest

Ex
ch Brie Kidwell brie@plancenternw.com 503-650-0148

Salem Contractors Exchange

Ex
ch Lori Klopfenstein lori@sceonline.org 503-362-7957

Premier Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Kendra Connelly

Chyna Kennedy
admin@plansonfile.com 541.389.0123

Medford Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Tim O'Sullivan planroom@medfordbuilders.com 541.773.5327

Dodge Data & Analytics

Ex
ch Adam Bouman projectdata@construction.com 800-768-5594

Tri-City Construction Council

Ex
ch Kailey Casey bidinfo@tcplancenter.com 509.582.7424

Spokane Regional Plan Center

Ex
ch Robyn Stevens robyns@plancenter.net 509.328.9600

Construction Connect

Ex
ch Amanda Beyer Content@constructconnect.com 513.458.5837
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